

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms Clare Lawns		
Respondent:	ARS-Altmann UK Limited		
Heard at:	London South (remote hearing)	On:	8 August 2022
Before:	Employment Judge B Smith (sitting alone)		
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mr Wesley Griffiths (Counsel)		

JUDGMENT

1. The claim for unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Barry Smith

8 August 2022

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.